
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Floor Scrapers

Instruction Manual

MODEL: CN052

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: CN052

★ The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual.

Disassembly: Use upward and outward force to remove the blade
from the hilt.

Installation: With the smooth surface facing upwards, align the
middle hole of the blade with the tendon position in the middle of the
hilt and forcefully insert it into the fore-end of hilt.

NOTE

（1）The blade is sharp, so disassembly and assembly need to be
careful to avoid injury.
（2）Please keep out of reach of children after use.
（3）The blade has two sharp edges, and if one is damaged, it can
be replaced with the other end.

Blade

Hilt



Product Parameter

Model CN052

Material Handle：POM，Blade：POM

Colour Blue+Orange

Product form Single blade

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support


Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

Skrobaki do podłóg

Instrukcja obsługi

MODEL: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: CN052

★ Zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie informacyjny, proszę zapoznać się z
rzeczywistością.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ Zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie informacyjny, proszę zapoznać się z
rzeczywistością.

ostrze , użyj siły skierowanej w górę i na zewnątrz
od rękojeści.

Montaż: Gładką powierzchnią skierowaną do góry, zrównaj
środkowy otwór ostrza z pozycją endonu t pośrodku rękojeści i
mocno włóż je w przedni koniec rękojeści.

NOTE

( 1 ) Ostrze jest ostre, dlatego podczas demontażu i montażu należy
zachować ostrożność, aby uniknąć obrażeń .
( 2 ) Po użyciu należy trzymać urządzenie w miejscu niedostępnym
dla dzieci .

Blade

Hilt



( 3 ) Ostrze ma dwie ostre krawędzie, a jeśli jedna ulegnie
uszkodzeniu, można ją wymienić na drugą .

Product Parameter

Model CN05 2

Materiał Rączka : POM , ostrze: POM

Kolor Niebieski + Pomarańczowy

Formularz produktu Pojedyncze ostrze

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Bodenschaber

Bedienungsanleitung

MODELL: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: CN052

★ Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsächliche Bild.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsächliche Bild.
Demontage: Verwenden Sie nach oben und außen Kraft, um die
Klinge zu entfernen
vom Griff.

Installation: Richten Sie das mittlere Loch der Klinge mit der glatten
Oberfläche nach oben auf die Tendon- Position in der Mitte des
Griffs aus und führen Sie es mit Nachdruck in die Vorderende des
Griffs.

NOTE

( 1 ) Die Klinge ist scharf. Daher müssen Sie beim Zusammenbau
und Auseinanderbauen vorsichtig sein, um Verletzungen zu
vermeiden .

Blade

Hilt



（ 2 ） Nach Gebrauch bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
aufbewahren .
（ 3 ） Die Klinge hat zwei scharfe Kanten. Wenn eine beschädigt
ist, kann sie durch das andere Ende ersetzt werden.

Product Parameter

Modell CN05 2

Material Griff : POM , Klinge: POM

Farbe Blau+Orange

Produktform Einzelklinge

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Grattoirs à plancher

Manuel d'instructions

MODÈLE: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODÈLE : CN052

★ L'image est uniquement à titre de référence, veuillez vous référer au réel.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Vloerschrapers

Handleiding

MODEL: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL: CN052

★ De afbeelding dient alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg de werkelijke afbeelding.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ De afbeelding dient alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg de werkelijke afbeelding.

Demontage: Gebruik opwaartse en buitenwaartse kracht om het
mes te verwijderen
vanaf het gevest.

Installatie: Met het gladde oppervlak naar boven gericht, lijnt u het
middelste gat van het mes uit met de peespositie in het midden van
het handvat en steekt u het krachtig in het handvat. vooreinde van
het gevest.

NOTE

( 1 ) Het mes is scherp, dus demontage en montage moeten
voorzichtig gebeuren om letsel te voorkomen .
( 2 ) Na gebruik buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren .

Blade

Hilt



( 3 ) Het mes heeft twee scherpe randen en als er één beschadigd
is, kan deze worden vervangen door het andere uiteinde.

Product Parameter

Model CN05 2

M ateriaal Handgreep : POM , mes: POM

Kleur Blauw+oranje

Productvorm Enkel mes

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Golvskrapor

Instruktionsmanual

MODELL: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELL: CN052

★ Bilden är endast för referens, se den faktiska.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ Bilden är endast för referens, se den faktiska.

Demontering: Använd kraft uppåt och utåt för att ta bort b laden
från fästet.

Installation: Med den släta ytan vänd uppåt, rikta in det mittersta
hålet på bladet med t -ändläget i mitten av fästet och för in det med
kraft i framänden av fästet.

NOTE

（ 1 ） Bladet är vasst, så demontering och montering måste vara
försiktig för att undvika skador .
( 2 ) Vänligen förvara utom räckhåll för barn efter användning .
（ 3 ） Bladet har två vassa kanter, och om den ena är skadad kan
den bytas ut mot den andra änden.

Blade

Hilt



Product Parameter

Modell CN05 2

M aterial H andle： POM ， Blad： POM

Färg Blå+orange

Produktform Enkelt blad

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support


Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Rascadores de piso

Manual de instrucciones

MODELO: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELO: CN052

★ La imagen es solo como referencia, consulte la imagen real.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ La imagen es solo como referencia, consulte la imagen real.

Desmontaje: use fuerza hacia arriba y hacia afuera para quitar la
hoja .
desde la empuñadura.

Instalación: Con la superficie lisa hacia arriba, alinee el orificio
central de la hoja con la posición del tendón en el medio de la
empuñadura e insértelo con fuerza en el extremo delantero de la
empuñadura.

NOTE

( 1 ) La hoja está afilada, por lo que el desmontaje y el montaje
deben realizarse con cuidado para evitar lesiones .
( 2 ) Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños después de su uso .

Blade

Hilt



( 3 ) La hoja tiene dos bordes afilados y, si uno está dañado, se
puede reemplazar por el otro extremo.

Product Parameter

Modelo CN05 2

Material Mango : POM , hoja: POM.

Color Azul+Naranja
Formulario de
producto Hoja única

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Raschiatori per pavimenti

Manuale di istruzioni

MODELLO: CN05 2

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELLO: CN052

★ L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento alla realtà.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Floor Scrapers



Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento alla realtà.

Smontaggio: usare la forza verso l'alto e verso l'esterno per
rimuovere la lama
dall'elsa .

Installazione: con la superficie liscia rivolta verso l'alto, allineare il
foro centrale della lama con la posizione dell'estremità a T al centro
dell'elsa e inserirla con forza nella parte anteriore dell'elsa.

NOTE

（ 1 ） La lama è affilata, quindi è necessario prestare attenzione
allo smontaggio e al montaggio per evitare lesioni .
（ 2 ） Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini dopo l'uso .

Blade

Hilt



（ 3 ） La lama ha due bordi affilati e, se uno è danneggiato, può
essere sostituito con l'altra estremità.

Product Parameter

Modello CN05 2

Materiale Maniglia : POM , lama: POM

Colore Blu+Arancione

Forma del prodotto Lama singola

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX

https://www.vevor.com/support

